# Red Wing Public Schools 2451 Eagle Ridge Drive Red Wing, MN 55066



Phone 651.385.4500

www.rwps.org

## **School Board Meeting Agenda Item**

Topic: The Red Wing College Promise

Contact(s):

Presenter(s): Frank Norton, Interim Superintendent

### Nature of Action Requested

**Board Action** 

Board Information or Report X

### Background Information

An Initiative of Minnesota State College Southeast and the Jones Family Foundation, the Red Wing College Promise guarantees access to a college education at Minnesota State College Southeast to every qualifying student graduating from a Red Wing high school. Details of this plan will be shared at the meeting.

#### Recommendation

No action is needed.